
AGENDA NOTES 

 

Solicitation Name and 

Number 

 

On-Call Water and Sewer (Multiyear Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

 

ITB No. 21-101431 

 

Procurement Agent 

 

Willie Moon 

Date Solicitation proposal 

prices expires.  

 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number 

and Contract Number of 

expiring/expired contract  

Annual Water and Sewer Construction (Annual with 2 Options to 

Renew) 

 

ITB No. 21-101431 

 

Contract No. 1301526 

 

Previous Contract 

Number, Contractor Name 

and Award Amount  

 

$12,752,002.78 

 

Contract No. 1301526 – Ruby-Collins, Inc.  

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

 

$0.00 

 

Contract No. 1301526 – Ruby-Collins, Inc. 

 

Prime Contractor 

Information and LSBE – 

Subcontractor  

  Ruby Collins, Inc. (Prime) 

  David A. Westrick, CEO 

  Years In Business: 52 

  Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 7 

   

Charter Construction Services, Inc. (LSBE-DeKalb) 1.06% 

Kay Broaddus, President 

4998 Lakeland Woods Court 

Atlanta, GA  30338 

Years In Business: 18 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [as a Prime] 

Erosion Control and Landscape  

 

Lori’s Transportation and Paving Company (LSBE-MSA) 1.86%  

Lori Marxmiller, President 

2475 Northwinds, Pkwy., Suite 200, Alpharetta, GA 30009  

Years In Business: 18 

Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [as a Prime] 

Asphalt Paving  & Flat Work 

 

 Snowden Enterprise Consortium, LLC (LSBE-MSA) 18.08% 

 Wallace M. Snowden, Jr, President 

 6216 Traymore Terrace 

 Smyrna, Georgia 30082 

 Years In Business: 21 



 Years Doing Business With DeKalb: 0 [as a Prime] 

 Material Supply, Pipe installation & Casing Bores 
 

Attachments 

 
• User Department Change Order Request No. 1  

 

 

 


